BOE MTG LAST
2/14/12 Hall
2/14/12 Hall
2/14/12 Ahern
2/14/12 Petras
2/14/12 Ahern

FIRST
Jin
Jild
Nicole
Larry
Nicole

TOPIC
New Teacher Mentoring
New Teacher Mentoring/Recertification
New Teacher Mentoring
G&T Presentaion
New Teacher Mentoring/Receriification

Township of Union Board of Education
Professional Development - 2011-2012

LoC
KMS
KMS
KMS
KMS
KMS

EFF DATE
2/12-3/12
2/12-3/12
2/12-3/12
03/08/12
2/12-3/12

NO. OF HRS
6
Z
4
4
2

RATE/HR
40.00
40.00
40.00
40,00
40.00

$240.00
$80.00
$240.00
$160.00
$80.00

ACCT, NQ.

11-000-223-110-01-54-0612
11-000-223-110-01-54-0612
11-000-223-110-01-54-0612
11-000-223-110-01-54-061.2
11-000-223-110-01-54-0612




Twp of Union Board of Education
Personnel Resolution
Report 2011-2012

BOEMTG| LAST FIRST TOPIC LOC| EFFDATE| NO.OFHRS ACCT. NO.
02/14/12 |Sensor Connie EPI Pen Training D'wide|  2011-2012 1 ...30.00| 40.00/sesston 0612/11-000-223-110-01-54
02/14/12 |Buliock Dolores SmartBoard Training D'wide| 2011-2012 2 40.00| 80.00/sesston 16923/11-000-233-110-01-19
02/14/17 |Bogner John Interactive Dual Board Training D'wide| 2011-2012| - 2 40.00| 80.00/session 16923/11-000-233-110-01-19

IN HOUSE PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT




