Township of Union Board of Education Professional Development - 2011-2012

BOE MTG	LAST	FIRST	TOPIC	LOC	EFF DATE	NO. OF HRS	RATE/HR T	OTAL SALARY ACCT. NO.
2/14/12 [lali	Jill	New Teacher Mentoring	KMS	2/12-3/12	6	40.00	\$240.00 11-000-223-110-01-54-0612
2/14/12 I	Hall	Jill	New Teacher Mentoring/Recertification	KMS	2/12 - 3/12	2	40.00	\$80.00 11-000-223-110-01-54-0612
2/14/12	Ahern	Nicole	New Teacher Mentoring	KMS	2/12-3/12	4	40.00	\$240.00 11-000-223-110-01-54-0612
2/14/12 1	etras	Larry	G&T Presentaion	KMS	03/08/12	4	40.00	\$160.00 11-000-223-110-01-54-0612
2/14/12	Ahern	Nicole	New Teacher Mentoring/Recertification	KMS	2/12-3/12	2	40.00	\$80.00 11-000-223-110-01-54-0612

Twp of Union Board of Education Personnel Resolution Report 2011-2012

BOE MTG LAST	FIRST	TOPIC	LOC	EFF DATE	NO. OF HRS	RATE/HR TOTAL SALARY	ACCT. NO.
02/14/12 Sensor	Connie	EPI Pen Training	D'wide	2011-2012	1	40.00 40.00/session	0612/11-000-223-110-01-54
02/14/12 Bullock	Dolores	SmartBoard Training	D'wide	2011-2012	2	40.00 80.00/session	16923/11-000-233-110-01-19
02/14/12 Bogner	John	Interactive Dual Board Training	D'wide	2011-2012	. 2	40.00 80.00/session	16923/11-000-233-110-01-19